

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.2937/2019

RESHMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD FARAZ

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.190233/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.190234/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
Mr. Babul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. Abinеш Karthik, Adv.
Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.
Ms. V. Keerthana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Matrimonial
Suit No.24/2018 titled as "*Mohammad Faraz Vs. Srimati Reshma*"
pending before the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court,
Bulandshahar, U.P., until further orders.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER