

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 2937/2019

RESHMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD FARAZ

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.190233/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA  
No.190234/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 17-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr Y Lokesh, Adv.

Mr V Keerthana, Adv.

Mr Anubhav Chutrevdi, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Kunwar Arish Ali, Adv.

Mr S.M.Prasad, Adv.

Mr Mushfique Raya, Adv.

Mr Zubair Ali, Adv.

Mr Kapil Garg, Adv.

Mr Mohd. Adnan, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office report shows that service is complete on the sole respondent on 5.2.2020 and vakalatnama has been filed on 11.2.2020 but counter affidavit has not been filed till today. However, ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks more time for filing counter affidavit. Four weeks time is granted as the first and the only extension in terms of Order V, Rule 1(22), Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar