

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2937/2019

RESHMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD FARAZ

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.190233/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.190234/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 02-06-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent.

Let the matter be listed after two weeks. If no one put in
appearance on behalf of the respondent on the next date of hearing,
this Court shall consider disposing of the matter in his absence.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR