

ITEM NO.1607

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2937/2019

RESHMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD FARAZ

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.190233/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.190234/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 190233/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 190234/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Mediation Report of the learned Mediator dated 12th
May, 2022, which records failure of the mediation.

List the petition in the last week of July, 2022 for hearing.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)